
RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEET 
ST BRENDAN’S COLLEGE RODEO, QLD 

4 September 2021 
Commences: 5:45 pm 

Slack Commences: 1:30 pm 

PROGRAM AVAILABLE TO THE BOTTOM OF THE DRAW – Subject to Change 

 

 Slack  Competitors Livestock  
Event Name Section Section Position Name Drawn 

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Nash Mellers D/M 
 2 Jacob Carige   

 3 Toby Hale   

 4 Tyler Morgan D/M 

 5 Ben Moran   

 6 Ben Scott D/M 

 7 Lucas McKenzie D/M 

 8 Lane Summers D/M 

2ND DIV BULL RIDE SECTION 2 1 Jimmy McClelland D/M 
 2 Luke Steel D/M 

 3 Qynn Andersen   

 4 Phillip Sheehan D/M 

 5 Jake Winston D/M 

BAREBACK BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Brock Mulhall   50MS DELTA DAWN 
 2 Tom Webster   42RF MR BROWN 

 3 Toby Crumblin   71RF STRETCH 

 

BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Chloe Howlett D/M 
 2 Kasey Bean   

 3 Jamie-Lee Milner   

 4 Keeley Sibson   

 5 Christy Engel   

 6 Hayley Schulte   

 7 Leanne Caban   

 8 Chloe Roberts   

 9 Abigail Parry D/M 

 10 PJ Hanrahan   

 11 Sidnee Cowan   

 12 Amber Patteson   

 13 Hilary Thrift   

 14 Sophie Weeden   

 15 Tammy Woodall   

 16 Layney Deguara   
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 17 Tamara Walker   

 18 Katrina Hickey   

 19 Kelsey Gellard   

 20 Kathryn Hale   

 21 Cheyenne Whitwell   

 22 Brandee Ferguson   

 23 Maddison Caban   

 24 Fallon Mulhall   

 25 Julie Toon   

 26 Annalise Kenny   

 27 Sara Beak D/M 

 28 Zara Benjamin   

 29 Aleisha O'Dell   

 30 Jamie Cottam   

 31 Sarah McKinley D/M 

 32 Ashleigh Bush   

 33 Jema Slotosch   

 34 Stacey Price   

 35 Maree Prow D/M 

 

BARREL RACE SECTION 1 1 Candy Michaelis   
 2 Mia Diplock-Barron D/M 

 3 Ellysa Kenny   

 4 Trish Johnston   

 5 Emma Benjamin   

 6 Joelene Gleeson   

 7 Amy Eckford   

 8 Ella Prow D/M 

 9 Kim Hamilton   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SLACK 1 1 Shirley Ayers   
 2 Leanne Deguara   

 3 Jamie Cottam   

 4 Hannah Bridgeman   

 5 Cheyenne Whitwell   

 6 Angela Simpson   

 7 Kelsey Gellard   

 8 Karen McCormick   
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 9 Jade Tribe   

 10 Kathryn Hale   

 11 Sharon McGuire   

 12 Jamie-Lee Milner   

 13 Chloe Howlett D/M 

 14 Alyesha Burford   

 15 Ashleigh Bush   

BREAKAWAY ROPING SECTION 1 1 Ellysa Kenny   
 2 Jorja Iker   

 3 Nicole McDonald   

 4 Jane Ryan   

 5 Katrina Hickey   

 6 Leanne Caban   

 7 Tammy Woodall   

 8 Maisy Hetherington   

 9 Annalise Kenny   

 10 Fallon Mulhall   

 11 Nadine Goldfinch   

 12 Brandee Ferguson   

 13 Tracey Watts   

 14 Sophie Weeden   

 15 Amber Patteson   

 

BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Zane Hall   -12 TTD UNKNOWN 
 2 Kai Clark   556 TTD OL' SON 

 3 Brumby Brandenburg   71 TTD UNKNOWN 

 4 Ben Moran   730 TTD UNKNOWN 

 5 Qynn Andersen   726 TTD UNKNOWN 

JUNIOR BARREL RACE SLACK 1 1 Jordyn O'Toole   
 2 Kirby Patteson   

 3 Ella Christensen D/M 

 4 Layney Deguara   

 5 Dekoda McGhee   

 6 Madison Hill   

 7 Slater McDonald   

 8 Carter McDonald   

 9 Chelsea Burness   
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 10 Breanna Bauman   

 11 Ruby Bell   

 12 Stetson McGhee D/M 

 13 Maddison Caban   

 14 Jacob Ellis D/M 

 15 Casey Bauman   

 16 Hannah Phillips   

 17 Brandy Durbidge   

 18 Teal Borghero D/M 

 19 Kaiya Kennett D/M 

 20 Lawson McDonald   

 21 Mia Diplock-Barron D/M 

 22 Riley O'Dell   

 23 Kodah Lovett   

 24 Chloe Roberts   

 25 Daisy Lovett   

 26 Sidnee Cowan   

 27 Emily Ward   

 28 Jake Deguara   

 29 Tameka Bean D/M 

 30 Abigail Parry D/M 

 31 Cade Ferguson   

 32 Jackson Dixson   

 33 Mason Iker   

 34 Lachlan Toon D/M 

 35 Molly Harper   

 

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY  SLACK 1 1 Emily Ward   
ROPING 
 2 Jackson Dixson   

 3 Garrett Hanrahan   

 4 Coben Ayers   

 5 Cade Ferguson   

 6 Brandy Durbidge   

 7 Hannah Phillips   

 8 Chloe Roberts   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY  SLACK 2 1 Rhys O'Toole   
ROPING 
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 2 Madison Hill   

 3 Toby Hale   

 4 Riley O'Dell   

 5 Ella Christensen D/M 

 6 Molly Harper   

 7 Kirby Patteson   

 8 Maddison Caban   

JUNIOR BREAKAWAY  SECTION 1 1 Jett Leahy   
ROPING 
 2 Jesse Remfrey   

 3 Jordyn O'Toole   

 4 Jayden Kenny   

 5 Lacey Hoskins   

 6 Rope McPhee   

 7 Tyler Kenny   

 8 Jake Deguara   

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SLACK 1 1 Thomas Triplett   
 2 Eli Zycki D/M 

 3 Cade Ferguson   

 4 Jacob Carige   

 5 Jimmy McClelland D/M 

 6 Rope McPhee   

 7 Toby Hale   

 8 Cody Farrell D/M 

 9 Toby Daley D/M 

 10 Ky Borghero   

 11 Nash Mellers D/M 

 

JUNIOR BULL RIDE SECTION 1 1 Kurt Vella D/M 
 2 Nash Cameron   

 3 Harry Brand   

 4 Boston Leather D/M 

 5 Dawson Foden   

 6 Wade Armstrong D/M 

 7 Lane Whalan   

 8 Justin Ross   

 9 Lane Johns   
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 10 Blake Button D/M 

 11 Jesse Remfrey   

 12 Jack Bode D/M 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SLACK 1 1 Riley O'Dell   
 2 Cooper McConnell D/M 

 3 Lane Johns   

 4 Cade Ferguson   

 5 Ky Borghero   

 6 Daniel Thorley D/M 

 7 Kurt Vella D/M 

 8 Jacob Carige   

 9 Brad Ratcliffe   

 10 Grayson Oçonnor D/M 

 11 Garrett Hanrahan   

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SLACK 2 1 Blake Button D/M 
 2 Jack Bode D/M 

 3 Nash Mellers D/M 

 4 Jack Brand   

 5 Charley McClelland D/M 

 6 Sam Kingston D/M 

 7 Cormack Werner D/M 

 8 Cody Farrell D/M 

 9 Wade Armstrong D/M 

 10 Ethan Coster D/M 

 11 Chloe Howlett D/M 

 

JUNIOR STEER RIDE SECTION 1 1 Toby Daley D/M 
 2 Kayde Johnson D/M 

 3 Jacob Ellis D/M 

 4 Kye Bayles D/M 

 5 Marshall Esser D/M 

 6 Jett Diplock-Barron D/M 

 7 Thomas Triplett   

 8 Rope McPhee   

 9 Jesse Remfrey   

 10 Harry Brand   

 11 Nash Cameron   



RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEET 
ST BRENDAN’S COLLEGE RODEO, QLD 

4 September 2021 
Commences: 5:45 pm 

Slack Commences: 1:30 pm 

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 1 1 Warrick Hale   
 2 Stuart McGuire-Spalding   

 3 Cameron Milner   

 4 Jack Byrnes   

 5 Jock Bone-Langdon   

 6 Kai Clark   

 7 Chris Savas   

ROPE AND TIE SECTION 2 1 Shane Iker   
 2 Toby Hale   

 3 Clay Caban   

 4 Clay Bush   

 5 Shane Kenny   

 6 Jackson Clark   

 7 Thomas Whitwell   

 8 Karl Simpson   

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 1 1 Jack McKenzie   29MS PUGSLEY 
 2 Kimba Fien   6RF HITLER 

 3 Steve Hay   4MS NYLEX 

 4 Cameron Southern   109RF MIDNIGHT JOHNNY 

 5 Isaac Telford   51MS MORTICIA 

 6 Callum Clement   208MS PERFECT MATCH 

 7 Benam Underwood   J7RF COPPER HEAD 
ROAD 

 8 Mitchell Lansdowne   612MS KING OF ROSES 

SADDLE BRONC RIDE SECTION 2 1 Lachlan Sullivan   206RF OUT OF PEARL 
 2 Ricardo Massola D/M 410MS DOG BITE 

 3 Sam Weston   151RF VALLEY SNAKE 

 4 Tom Webster   203RF FOOLS GOLD 

 5 Greg Hamilton   15RF VOLCANO 

 6 Jordan Iker   6RF HITLER 

 7 Daniel Imsirovic   139RF BIG BROTHER 

 8 Alex Mearns   301RF DARKIE 

 

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 1 1 Lachlan O'Neill   
 2 Luke Ford   

 3 Zane Hall   
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 4 Shane Iker   

 5 Cameron Bell   

 6 William Guilford   

 7 Kacey Kenny   

 8 Jack Byrnes   

 9 Jesse Glass   

STEER WRESTLING SECTION 2 1 Thomas Durbidge   
 2 William Sloan   

 3 Gene McDonald   

 4 Thomas Whitwell   

 5 Chris Savas   

 6 Clay Bush   

 7 Timmy Hoskins   

 8 Brett Cross   

 9 Jock Bone-Langdon   

TEAM ROPING SLACK 1 1 Jake Deguara   
 2 Warrick Hale   

 3 Angela Simpson   

 4 Nicole McDonald   

 5 Tony Gray   

 6 Jess Munro   

 7 Jett Leahy   

 8 Cameron Milner   

 9 Ashleigh Bush   

 10 Mark Wadsworth   

 11 Karl Simpson   

 12 Robert McPhee   

 13 Coben Ayers   

 14 Kacey Kenny   

 

TEAM ROPING SLACK 2 1 Stuart McGuire-Spalding   
 2 David Core   

 3 Clay Caban   

 4 Ellysa Kenny   

 5 Ty Pokarier   

 6 Rope McPhee   

 7 Grant Eagle   
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 8 Jay McNeil   

 9 Mitchell Hill   

 10 Chris Savas   

 11 Hamish McIlrick   

 12 Tyler Kenny   

 13 Sharon McGuire   

 14 William Guilford   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 1 1 Shane Kenny   
 2 Aaron Leahy   

 3 Jayden Kenny   

 4 Grant Hanrahan   

 5 Colin Ferguson   

 6 Jock Bone-Langdon   

 7 Jackson Clark   

TEAM ROPING SECTION 2 1 Shane Iker   
 2 Gene McDonald   

 3 Clay Bush   

 4 Jarrod Deguara   

 5 Kai Clark   

 6 Toby Hale   

 7 Shane Bowtell   

NO START 
TIME NAME OF EVENT DETAILS FINISH 

 9:00am All SBC Cowboys introduced, National Anthem and Cowboys Prayer  

 9:15am SBC Rodeo 
Junior Steer Ride (17) 
Senior Steer Ride (13) 
Junior Bull Ride (6) 

 

 10:30am All High School Teams introduced  

 10:45pm School Aged Team Challenge 

Junior Barrels (12) 
Junior Steer Ride (11) 
Senior Steer Ride (10) 
Junior Breakaway Roping (10) 
Junior Bull Ride (12) 
Presentations 

1.5hr 



RODEO EVENT DRAW SHEET 
ST BRENDAN’S COLLEGE RODEO, QLD 

4 September 2021 
Commences: 5:45 pm 

Slack Commences: 1:30 pm 

 

 1.30pm Slack Main Rodeo 

Junior Breakaway (8) 
Ladies Breakaway (16) 
Team Roping (14) 
Junior Steer Ride (11) 
Junior Breakaway (8) 
Team Roping (14) 
Junior Steer Ride (11) 
Junior Barrels (35) 
Ladies Barrels (35) 

 

 5.45pm Main Rodeo Event 

Ladies Barrel Race (9) 
Junior Breakaway Roping (8) 
Rope and Tie (7) 
Junior Steer Ride (11) 
Team Roping (7) 
Junior Bull Ride (11) 
Father and Son Event 
GRAND ENTRY 
 National Anthem & Cowboys Prayer 

7pm 
Steer Wrestling (9) 
Junior Bull Ride (12) 
Team Roping (7) 
Open Bareback (3) 
Open Saddle Bronc (8) 
Rope & Tie (8) 
2nd Division Bulls (8) 
Steer Wrestling (9) 
Open Saddle Bronc (8) 
Ladies Breakaway Roping (15) 
2nd Division Bull Ride (5) 
Open Bull Ride (4) 

 


